
OFFICAL RESULTSSummary Results Report
Primary Election

Carson City, NevadaJune 11, 2024

Statistics TOTAL Election
Day

Mail Ballot Early
Voting

Registered Voters - Total 40,271

Registered Voters - Democratic 9,790

Registered Voters - Republican 14,969

Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 15,512

11,581Ballots Cast - Total 1,842 7,568 2,171

3,936Ballots Cast - Democratic 330 3,173 433

5,832Ballots Cast - Republican 1,280 3,012 1,540

1,813Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 232 1,383 198

8Ballots Cast - Blank 2 4 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Mail Ballot Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM UNITED STATES SENATOR

ROSEN, JACKY S. 3,686 298 2,992 396

SCHAEFER, MIKE 63 6 44 13

WALKER, TROY ZAKARI 84 11 63 10

NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES 87 15 61 11

Total Votes Cast 3,920 330 3,160 430

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 0 13 3

Contest Totals 3,936 330 3,173 433

Precincts Reporting 24 of 24

TOTAL Election
Day

Mail Ballot Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP UNITED STATES SENATOR

BROWN, SAM 3,390 867 1,721 802

CONRAD, BILL "GREEN BERET" 182 38 100 44

GRADY JR., WALTER A. "TONY" 751 156 275 320

GUNTER, JEFF 572 78 315 179

HAMILTON, E.T. "EDDYNOMICS" 10 1 8 1

KENNEDY, RONDA 54 7 34 13

LINDEMANN, BARRY CAMERON 20 3 15 2

MABEY, GARN 50 16 23 11

MARCHANT, JIM 307 49 160 98

MARINCH, GARY A. 7 0 6 1

PHILLIPS, STEPHANIE 80 8 60 12

REGO, VINCENT G. 17 1 10 6

NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES 345 53 247 45

Total Votes Cast 5,785 1,277 2,974 1,534

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 45 3 36 6

Contest Totals 5,832 1,280 3,012 1,540

Precincts Reporting 24 of 24
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TOTAL Election
Day

Mail Ballot Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP US REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DISTRICT 2

AMODEI, MARK E. 3,682 754 2,016 912

SIMON JR., FRED J. "DOC" 2,050 512 923 615

Total Votes Cast 5,732 1,266 2,939 1,527

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 99 14 72 13

Contest Totals 5,832 1,280 3,012 1,540

Precincts Reporting 24 of 24

TOTAL Election
Day

Mail Ballot Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP STATE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 40

O'NEILL, PHILIP "PK" 4,359 912 2,275 1,172

RIBAR, DREW 1,196 322 543 331

Total Votes Cast 5,555 1,234 2,818 1,503

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 277 46 194 37

Contest Totals 5,832 1,280 3,012 1,540

Precincts Reporting 24 of 24

TOTAL Election
Day

Mail Ballot Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REGENT, STATE UNIVERSITY DISTRICT 9

DEL CARLO, CAROL L. 6,150 773 4,298 1,079

DELAIRE, BRET E. 1,889 427 935 527

JOHNSON, GARY T. 1,869 389 1,140 340

Total Votes Cast 9,908 1,589 6,373 1,946

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 1,672 253 1,194 225

Contest Totals 11,581 1,842 7,568 2,171

Precincts Reporting 24 of 24

TOTAL Election
Day

Mail Ballot Early
Voting

Vote For 1

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 2

BUEHLER, MATTHEW R. 1,882 377 1,036 469

DAVIS, PAUL "DOC" 2,170 388 1,395 387

KING JR., DORZELL 907 179 542 186

ORR, ANGELA 4,973 650 3,437 886

Total Votes Cast 9,932 1,594 6,410 1,928

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 1,648 248 1,157 243

Contest Totals 11,581 1,842 7,568 2,171

Precincts Reporting 24 of 24
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TOTAL Election
Day

Mail Ballot Early
Voting

Vote For 1

SCHOOL TRUSTEE DISTRICT 7

HENLEY, JOHN W. 2,716 414 1,858 444

PEDERSEN, MICHELLE 5,007 733 3,443 831

TRUSHENSKI, JOY R. 2,532 521 1,277 734

Total Votes Cast 10,255 1,668 6,578 2,009

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,326 174 990 162

Contest Totals 11,581 1,842 7,568 2,171

Precincts Reporting 24 of 24

TOTAL Election
Day

Mail Ballot Early
Voting

Vote For 1

MAYOR

BAGWELL, LORI 5,147 664 3,636 847

DOAN, DEVAN J. 1,061 130 794 137

HASTINGS, JASON THOMAS 1,164 200 799 165

MAHER, WILLIAM "BILL" 446 91 308 47

SHIRK, JIM 3,460 707 1,812 941

Total Votes Cast 11,278 1,792 7,349 2,137

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 300 50 216 34

Contest Totals 11,581 1,842 7,568 2,171

Precincts Reporting 24 of 24

TOTAL Election
Day

Mail Ballot Early
Voting

Vote For 1

JUSTICE AND MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE DEPARTMENT 2

BRUKETTA, MELANIE 5,950 758 4,178 1,014

LEAGUE, TYSON 3,206 650 1,770 786

SPENCE, DANIEL J. 1,425 283 893 249

Total Votes Cast 10,581 1,691 6,841 2,049

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,000 151 727 122

Contest Totals 11,581 1,842 7,568 2,171

Precincts Reporting 24 of 24
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